

## Transportation Application Desert Hot Springs High School After-School Program Participants

The Desert Hot Springs Recreation – After School Program provides transportation services from **Desert Hot Springs High School** at dismissal to the program. A program staff member will meet the student at the authorized pick-up location located at the stadium southeast gate. Transportation is provided on a first come first serve basis. There is a monthly nominal fee for this service of \$5.15 per child per month. Fees are due on the 1<sup>st</sup> of each month. No exceptions will be made for late payment. If fees are not paid by the dates listed below your child will be removed from the transportation service immediately. Transportation fees are non-refundable and non-transferrable.

Monthly cost: \$5.15

Dates for Enrollment:

- Tuesday, 09/03/24 for September
  - Tuesday, 10/01/24 for October
  - Friday, 11/01/24 for November
  - Monday, 12/02/24 for December
  - Thursday, 01/02/25 for January
  - Monday, 02/03/25 for February
  - Monday, 03/03/25 for March
  - Tuesday, 04/01/25 for April
  - Friday, 05/01/25 for May & June

\*\*If your child is at the pick-up location and not on the roster or is on the roster and not at the pick-up location, a phone call will be made to the parent or guardian. If staff is unable to contact the parent or the emergency contact after a 10-minute timeframe, the Abandoned Child Policy will be followed, and the proper authorities will be called. Your child's safety and well-being is our goal. It is your responsibility to alert the Desert Hot Springs Recreation – After School Program of any changes in attendance.

Name of child

\_\_\_\_/ \_\_\_\_/ \_\_\_\_ Date of Birth

Parent/Guardian

Session Dates:

Daytime Phone Number

Please circle all days your child will need transportation:

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

Changes in this schedule must be reported immediately to the Desert Hot Springs Recreation – After School Program. Your child must be present at the pick-up site immediately after dismissal. The program staff member will wait a maximum of 10 minutes after the dismissal bell. If your child is not there, he/she will not be able to walk to the program on their own. Your child's behavior must be appropriate and safe at all times. Any violations of these conditions may result in the transportation privileges being revoked. In case of emergency the local emergency response (911) will be called. The Desert Hot Springs Recreation – After School Program does not provide transportation for emergencies. The parents will be responsible for any charges incurred.

By signing this form, you acknowledge and agree to these terms.